

# 100216 - Whole Grain Meat Combo Calzone, 4.69 oz, CN

SMART SNACK APPROVED! Convenient hand-held size. Easy to eat and great portion size. Bakes in 10 minutes from thawed. Great option for ala carte.



## MARKETING



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
1627220121	100216	20016272201216	60 x 4.69 OZ

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Gilardi	Conagra Brands Inc	Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
20.85 LBR	17.588 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
18.875 INH	11.875 INH	9.625 INH	1.248 FTQ	8x7	360 Days	0 FAH / 20 FAH

## Nutrition Facts

60 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1 Calzone (133g)

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** **250**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 6 **8%**

Saturated Fat 2 g **10%**

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 15 mg **5%**

**Sodium** 480 mg **21%**

**Total Carbohydrates** 33 g **12%**

Dietary Fiber 4 g **14%**

Total Sugars 4 g

Includes Added Sugars %

**Protein** 18 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 310 mg 25%

Iron 2.8 mg 15%

Potassium 210 mg 4%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



Follow serving suggestions as printed on the packaging.

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



Please follow preparation instructions as printed on the consumer packaging.

## INGREDIENTS



Water, Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese ([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch\*, Potassium Chloride\*), x000D \*Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Turkey Pizza Topping (Ground Turkey, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour], Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn And Soy Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Natural Flavors]), Diced Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef (Poultry Ingredients [Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey], Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product\* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). \*Ingredient Not Found In Regular Pepperoni, Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning (Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate,

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - NI
- Soybean - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - NI
- Peanuts - NI
- Tree - NI
- Fish - NI
- Shellfish - NI

## MORE INFORMATION



Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes), Yeast, Paprika Annatto Blend (Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Other Natural Flavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin.  
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

# 100216 - Whole Grain Meat Combo Calzone, 4.69 oz, CN

SMART SNACK APPROVED! Convenient hand-held size. Easy to eat and great portion size. Bakes in 10 minutes from thawed. Great option for ala carte.

## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	250
Protein	18 g
Total Carbohydrates	33 g
Sugars	4 g
Dietary Fiber	4 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	6
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	2 g
Added Sugars	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1 g
Monounsaturated Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	15 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	480 mg
Calcium	310 mg
Iron	2.8 mg
Potassium	210 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



## MORE IMAGES

